## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Dr. RADHAKRISHANAN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE HAMIRPUR (HP)

NO. HFW-HMR (DR.RKGMC)Gern Corresp//2018/Vol-III -

Dated, Hamirpur the

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The following Faculty Members of Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur are hereby assigned the work related to Website of this institution as against each with immediate effect:

Sr. No	Name of the Faculty Members	Particulars
1.	Dr. Devender Kumar, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Community	Pre & Para Clinical Deptt. for updating of Website
	Medicine	
	Dr. Harjeetpal Singh, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of ENT	Clinical Deptt. for updating of Website

This is in supersession of all previous orders.

Principal,

Dr. RKGMC- Hamirpur (HP)

Dated:- 12/04/8e21

Endst. NO. as above/- 4901 - 02

Copy forwarded for information necessary action to:-

1. The named Faculty Members of Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur.

Principal,

Dr. RKGMC-Hamirpur (HP)